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U.S. Department of Jnstice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

February 28, 2008

Subject: TRITIER, ALAN L.

FOIPA No. 1095224- 000

Dear Requester:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure,
with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked
below and explained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a

0(d)(5)

00)(2)

D(k)(1 )

D(k)(2)

D(k)(3)

D(k)(4)

D(k)(5)

0(k)(6)

0(k)(7)

0(b)(7)(A)

0(b)(7)(B)

iSl(b)(7)(C)

iSl(b)(7)(0)

D(b)(7)(E)

D(b)(7)(F)

D(b)(8)

D(b)(9)

0(b)(4)

0(b)(5)

iSl(b)(6)

103 pagels) were reviewed and 43 pagels) are being released.

0(b)(1 )

iSl(b)(2)

0(b)(3) _

iSl Document(s) were located which originated With, or contained information concerning other
Government agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

., referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

o referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this
information when the consultation is finished.

., You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in
writing to the Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice,1425
New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from the
date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information
Appeal" or "Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.



o The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was
the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
Individuals, or matters, which mayor may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main file(s).
Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main investigative file(s).
If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will be
reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

I8l See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

David M. Hardy
Section Chief
Record/Information

Dissemination Section
Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

A search of the FBI indices located the enclosed Boston Field Office and headquarter records pursuant to
your request.

A search of the FBI indices located no records in the New York Field Office pursuant to your request.



(b)( 1)

(b)(2)

(b)(3)

(b)(4)

(b)(5)

(b)(6)

(b)(7)

(b)(8)

(b)(9)

(d)(5)

(j)(2)

(k)( I)

(k)(2)

(k)(3)

(k)(4)

(k)(5)

(k)(6)

(k)(7)

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (8) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial infonnation obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or infonnation ( A) could be rea"onably he expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person
of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy, ( D.) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or
authority or any private institution which furnished infonnation on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E) would disclose technique..'l and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the tife or
physical safety of any individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical infonnation and data, including maps, conceming wells.

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

infonnation which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, infonnation involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished infonnation pursuant to a promise that hislher identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of detennining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified infonnation, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
infonnation pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to detennine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to detctmine potential for promotion in the anned services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that hislher identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOl
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ALL IlJFOPUATIOfJ COIITA1NED
tlEPE1fJ 15 UNCLA551FIED ,

DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc ~~1:r s 10 __I ~.

I --/D-/
~

The captioned individual has been the subject of a security investi-'
gation by this office. The Chicago Division has verified the perma-
nent presence of the subject in its division as residing and working at the
addresses listed below. .The Chicago. Division is being considered
the new office of origin. '

FD-128
STANDARD",,""~''''?) .~/--'"/ (; (3-4-52)

Office Memor~ndum/~ITED STATi"s GOVERNMENT

Residence Address: ~5~7~2~5~S~0~u~t~h~W~0~0~d~1~a~wn~~A~v~e~.~-

Chicago, Illinois

b6
b7C

Business Address: (student) University of' Chicago

Chicago, Illinois

Security Index Cards

Serials (specify)

Check the following applicable statements:'

X This individual has been the subject of a COIlIlI11Ill1st Index Card.
This individual is the subject of .a~ Security Index Card.
(The Bureau is requested to make the appropriate changes in the
Security Index at the Seat of Government. The
Division should affix the addresses reflected a':""b-ov-e--a-n-:d""""th:-e---
appropriate case file number.) f
This subject was tabbed for Detcom.
This subject vas tabbed for Comsab.
This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary.
Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau.
A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau.

_ A security flash notice has· been placed with the Identification Division.
The following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new office of origi
with its copies of this letter: .

A current report follows. For the
Subject's name .-ras set f'orth as rg..AJs~:IDCZ~lL-i.l:l.....BIJ.J:l""-".....:..i.....i.i=o"-- _
to IN~ dat~d 10/27/54, entitled,

"\ 5 ffii 4: 19~bl 'it:V.·;I;YUJtIJ ~ ~, ."
. ~!. or:; /.;./u- 11j.6614

cc: (2) CHICAGO Division ~) , JAN 24 1955 .
(100-30052) .10

3 7j ~~' ~-~
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT
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~ ~ECL~5~IFIE~ BY 60324 uc bawjEs
f 1 U~J O;r~-2(11J8 fD-202

FEDERAL' BUREAU OF INVESTIGhTION.... !4tJ -'.
- -"fa",*, WO. ,

.J

I IS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTs ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED
OUTSIDE THE AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. Cnr-.,!~

iUli'i!r-ttm~ m\l;
=

REPORT HADE AT IJJ'TE WHEN MADE PERIOD fOR REPORT HAOE 8Y-

FE B 101955 ~n~~!s1ftlfJJ/ ~;I I mtl
TITLE BOSTDN :'-I"'J,-I, Jf //

CHARACTER OF CASE

LEVI~RrrrERI. ALAN SECURITY M!\TTBR - C

\
.L

SYNOPSIS:
\\JV SUMMARY REPORT ,Z/o-I

I'
Anonymous letter dated ,etoher 11, 1954, received by the FBI, Washingtfn,
D. G., in which the wr.iter identifie d herself as a former student a t th~
University of Chicag. £rom1948 through 1953, and said while there she
had been a member of the C'lmmunist Farty and the Labor Youth League. The
writer sa,id that the subject haJ arr; veri af the' University of Chicago with
a letter of recommendation fro of the Massachusetts Institu~e

of Technplogy, and tr.at the subject was a Communist er at least in the
La-.or Y.uth League. Inf()rIl\3.nts acquainted with certai;l phases of activ-
ity of the Labor Youth League and the CODIllunist Party jn the Breokline-
Bost.n, Massachusetts area state that they have no information c.ncernin~
subject. Subject resides 33 Stearns Road, Brookline, and as of oJJ~cemb8r
1954 was still in attendance at the UniVArsity of Chicago.

0

R U 0

DETAILS:

All informants utilized in this report are of known reliability unless

otherwise designated.

This investigation is predicated upon information set forth in an an,nymous
l~tter dated Getober 11,' 1954, to the FBI at Washington, D, C. The writer

COPIES DESTIWYJj;D

, tJ S (\ 1~3 S£P ~4 b\lb:i

~
;~~ 51 r GEN YI~{'OSliST OfF ,.

- REG. REeD. -/e$&

~ ,/ :r!:!8l'\t ;,~ ,,(
,

A~ '~~~~ AND
, SPEC I AL AGENT

ijiWAROED: , 'N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

., J" <? -I If 1(", &7 /V -- "'.:IlrcoRDED . 6:>
Uc~jI ~:REPORT

-.-.-.- --"- -. " ..

3 CHICAGO (100-30052) (ru.1) 14 1955
INDEXED· 65

2 BtSTON (100-30142) tJO FEB
- f"L·125Ii . . - -~--

53 FEB 21 1955F?t (' , ~" . I
PROPERTY Of FB - TH



BS 100-30142

of this letter identified herself_~s a fd~mer-ComnUnist Party and Labdr
Youth League member in Chicago and indicated therein that the subject
also had been a Communist or at least inttie Labor Youth League.

The Communist Patty has been designated by the Attorney General of
the United States pursuant to i:.xecutive Orc'er 10450.

The Labor Youth League has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to 1xecutive Order 10450.

I. BACKGROUND

A. Birth
A1,1!.,\ 1.1LS

A review of the records of the Division "f Vital statistics, Stat'" House,
Boston, Massachusetts, show, on page 26 .. V;olume 12, that the SUBiiect was
~r: jp Bosfon on ],Karch 25j 1935, tol _ /andj /-I, a pharmacist. According to t'h~se records ,"-the subject 1 s
parerits were also bor:n in Boston•. jf/i 50

B. Citizenship-Status

According to the above-mentioned records, the subject is a native-born
citizen of the United States.

C. Education

The records of Boston Informant T-l, another government agency which -main­
tains personnel records, revealed that the SUbject entered the University
of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois, in 1950 , and received an A. B. degree in
1952. According to these records, subsequently entered the University of
Chicago Law School.

I lat the University of :'
Chicago, on December 2, 1954, adVlsed $A 1..,.... 1that the subject
was in attendance at the University of Chicago. -

D. Marital Status

According to the records of T~l,_ subject is single.

-2-
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E. Military Service
J

AccorCling to the records of T-l, subject has had no military service.

F. Identification Record

ThrougJ IMassachusetts Bdard of Proba ticn, Suffolk County
C()urt House, Boston, Massachusetts, central repository for all criminal
conviction records in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, it was determined
that there was no record for the su"\>ject with that ag'inoy.

G. Employment

No information has teen develnped to date concerning my employment by

the subject.

H. Residence

The records of T-l indicate the subjeot's permanent residence to be 33
Stearns Road, Brookline, Massachusetts.

___________~entioned above, advised on December 2, 195h, that the
subject1s residence in Chicago was at 5725 South Woodlawn Avenue.

T. Status of Health

The records of T-l indicate that the subject suffers frtlm hay fevGr, flat
feet and'obesity.

II. CONNECTIONS 1':ITH TEE CCMl,iUNIST PARTY OR CDl\ill:·\UNIST FA.."!.TY FRONT GROUPS

As has been mentioned above, an anonymous letter, dated October 11, 195h,
was received by the FBI at Washington, D. C. The writer identified herself
as a former student at the University of Chicago, having entered in19h8
and having remained there for five years. The writer stated that while
there she had been a member of the CODl)llunist Party and of the Labor Youth
League. She further stated that the- subject had arrived at the University
of Chicago vrith a J?3 rsonal letter of recommendation froml pf
the ]iassachusett·:e Institute of Technology, who recommended him most highly.
She went onto say that the subject thereafter had been a Communist or at
least in the Labor Youth League.

-3-
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BS 100-J)142

identified

:-;:-;;:::-;;=;::==::::-:f7'r.::=::-:~-':;::-::-===T::"".....,==:::--rn..)as a mem erof the Professional Group of the Conuunist Par , District #1,
at Boston, during 19u8.

b6
b7C
b7D

The "Boston Herald", a Boston dailr newsoaDer, in an article on
September 15, 1951, mentioned thatL Iwas in-
dicted by the Middlesex County, Massachusetts, on the charge of
advocating the overthrow of the Government oflLa:;;sachusetts by force
or violence. .

Boston Inforrro.nts T-2, T-3, T-u, T-5, T-6, T-7, T-8 and T-9, whet are familiar
with certain phases of Communist Party and Labor Youth League activity
in the Brookline--Boston, Illassachusetts, area, said that they had no in­

formation concerning the subject.

III. DESCRYrTION

Nl.<tSS .
JL)....·- -

'J... y.L.

~
left hand

White
i{1i~35_"-lN BOS.T~~L~A5S~

2

300
Fair
.~ppendectcIllY scC,r and scar on

Race:
Born~

Height:
vVeight:
Complexion:
Scars or noarks;

According to the records of T-l, the fo~o,ving is a description of the ~

sub(iect: AI.A!:Lf:...t.,!I-{...TIf:ITT~e-SJ-/MMA_ Y

R u C

-4-
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IDENTITY
OF SOURCE

T-1
LB 25, 34 Marion
st., Brookline,
Mass.

T-2

I I

L=J
T-6
1_-

T-8

T-9

1_-

,~lINIS~iTIVESECTION

Iafbrnants

DATE OF ACTIVITY DATE AGENT FILE
AND/OR L~SCRIFTION REGEIVZD TO "'iHOM viH1lE
OF INFORM.,I;.TION FURNISHED LOCATED

Education., marital ll/3/54 I Instant report
status', IIiilitary
gervice., residence,
health, description

Negative information 1/7/55 0 1 I
l1y)

11 11 1/ll/55 n If n I I
II II 1/5/55

I I

(orally)
,

~)11 11 1/5/55
I

II 11 1/13/55
I ,

( orally)

II If 1/14/55 I II I
( orally)

". If 1/14/55 I 10
( orally)

If If 1/25/55

I
~)stant report

1948-49

-5-
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).IJMINISTRkTIVE SECTION (CONT.)

Administrative Details

An FD 128 was submitted to the Bureau and Chicago under date of 1/20/55.

REFERENCE: Chicago latter to P·oston 12/10/54.



Re report of sAI"',-,:= ---'~ated Februa~ 10, 1955,
at Boston, captioned as above.

\
~ I b ~ , ~~

b7C
b7I!

DATE: July 26, 1955

~ll/l4 c,r
UNITED STA~-'-"ES GOVERNMENT~'\

I<LL U1FDPILiJ,TIDJol CDNTI<HIED

HEPEIH re, UHCLl<c,cnFIED
DATE [12-07-200;:: BY 60324 1.1C baT)!/r:s

•

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, CHICAGO (100-30052)
(Y

ALAN LEVI TIiITTER
SECURITY MATTER - C

d -.",',,"-1 FORM NO. 64 ,~
If;

:Ice MemorCindum
TO

,

y

,%)..af~OM :
SUBJECT,

The indices of the Chicago Office contain no information
identifiable with the subject.

The following informants, who have furnished reliable
information in the past and who are generally familiar with Communist
Party and front group activities in the vicinity of the University of
Chicago, were contacted on the dates indicated, by the agents whose
nfillles are set out. They advised the subject was unknown to them:

C===~ ~bontacted 6/15/55 by
SA] I
~ Icontacted 6/28(55 by

On May 31, 1955, S~ Icaused the records of
the Chicago Police Department and the Chicago Credit Bureau, Inc., to
be checked, both of which failed to reflect any information identifiable
with the subject.

In view of the above facts this case is being closed.

Rr",:: V'TERED
DJM:NAS
(3)

/5~

19S5



DATE D2-D7-20003 BY 60::,24 l.lC b'::J.TiJ/l:5

ALL HlFOPILATIOI,j CiJJ.ITAHIED
HERE HI IS UJ,fCLA:iS I FIED

b6
b7C

MAII.ED

"'t-
:co C.P " 7 ;<]55

NAME CHECK

...---- 7

-
,.

/~~
(~

~~IITl!"t:: ha;ewt':, is 11 tWlll'l'llU'Y 2:'epol't OfSpecial AgentL dahd Febrl1U'1 10, 1955.
r&flec~lng tho res ~s o~ acurlty-tjpe lnv••~lga~lon
40ncemtng Txo1tter, l!londlloted b,- the Boston otrice of
th1~ Bureau. (100-416614-2)

The Ohlcago I Illinois, 01"1"1ce of' th18 BlU'eao.
sl1bsequentl;r advised that confidential lnfot'llllU11:e who
have furnished reHable lnforrno.t1on in the palit, and
who are genexoe,lly familiar with Cotllll1UD1st PM'tl anel
tront group activities in the vlcln1t,. of the Ublverslt,­
ot Chicago, reported that AlanJ..n.!;:Trltter WQS ttDknown
to them. Records of the ciiIOiigo Pollee Difpart:ment and
the Chico-go Credit BU!'&ll.u. Incorporated. botb f'a.lled to
reflect any information identifiable with !ritter.

In vleJ 1q,olh\69tb~v1l. no t'Qrther lnvoet1glltlon
WB.S conducted 'b7 this Burellu.

The toreg~~-l.tb¥b~tlonIs lQ%"n1shed to 7011
as th$result of a request tor an FBI fIle oheck and 1s
not to be construed as a clearance or a nonclearClnce of
the lndlvld.ual involved. 'l'hh information is turnlsMC1
tor your Uee and should not be disseminated ol1talde 01'
yoUI' e.geno:r. CC1~

Enclosure

: Original and one to OSI Di3trlct'O~~e-i-JtC:: Pectd· gil /C;~ECORDED - 49 106 --- 'Ilt1,t/t/-~
./ ,NDEXED • 49 16 SEP 281955

Note: Case was closed by Chicago l~r 7/2~~

ToIson~_

Boardroan~
Nit;:bols_'_
BellDOllt __
""'00 __
MOM __
Parsons __

R.,.o__ ~
~:':_-__. ,\. \l 1 _ ,J ./
win..tto~d .- '-'\"" V ;.-. ,: ; '-- 1
Tele. ROOlD - rv V
Holloltlllo __ • j /

1...:::6~B:.:.SE-.P.:.3=-:019lJ=.:;;;J ""----S.-Y1
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ALL I1JFOPllATION COIITAHJED

HEREII, IS UJoJCLAS.5IFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 6(1~:24 u.c ba.l)J /1:3

1 1;;0&.
I ~QE.

ReUrof,,.fd tJ-B-:itJ cOM.•,.,dng f.hlf cApt ~o~d
hdll1tdfJC.b. Au,'thtU"UII g1'cmttJ'4 tel' £nt,,1'I.'''.'' A.zfXn:~·1'rUt.,. •

.-

7'-
oc 100-416$14

140-11492

NOTE: Full field inuesttgatioRs onl ~baSSd
.on informa·Hon in anonyaous letter WhiC~. a11;ej. that I
was '~nown to be a Oommunist" and thatJ reportedly
"Jokingly talked about being the ne:ct ger 8S. II Anonymous
letter set forth the names Of a number Of individuals alleged
by the writer to be "known Oommunists." One ~ the individuals
mentioned in the anonyaoue letter as being a known Oommuniet"
was Alan Pritter. A security investigation waS opened on
Pritter in 1955 and no additional data reflecting on his
loyalty other than -that con-tained in the anonymoue letter ..'
was developed. Confidential informants familiar with Oommunis;'
Porty and related acttuiti8S in the Boston and Chioago areas;r'
(prt.netp<tl plaoes of residence of Pritter) advised that f~
Pritter wa.s un.\"nown to them. Tritter "or~erl: attended . i
Untvers tty Of Chtoago as dtd both I ~nd
he may have perttnent tnformation oonoern~nghe oaptioned
hdi 1J'i duals. It i 8 reoommended that Boston be granted author tty
to tnterutew Prttter~, l6.,shlAJ .e.,-..._ ... J" ~~.4':ir;."-; .

b6
b7C

~
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~
~

\
,

~
~
\
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description - COVER SHEET

Total Deleted page(s) - 60
Page 30 - Referral/Direct
Page 31 - Referral/Direct
Page 33 - Referral/Direct
Page 34 - Referral/Direct
Page 35 - Referral/Direct
Page 38 - Referral/Direct
Page 39 - Referral/Direct
Page 40 - Referral/Direct
Page 41 - Referral/Direct
Page 42 - Referral/Direct
Page 43 - Referral/Direct
Page 44 - Referral/Direct
Page 45 - Referral/Direct
Page 46 - Referral/Direct
Page 47 - Referral/Direct
Page 48 - Referral/Direct
Page 49 - Referral/Direct
Page 50 - Referral/Direct
Page 51 - Referral/Direct
Page 52 - Referral/Direct
Page 53 - Referral/Direct
Page 54 - Referral/Direct
Page 55 - Referral/Direct
Page 56 - Referral/Direct
Page 57 - Referral/Direct
Page 58 - Referral/Direct
Page 59 - Referral/Direct
Page 60 - Referral/Direct
Page 61 - Referral/Direct
Page 62 - Referral/Direct
Page 64 - Referral/Direct
Page 65 - Referral/Direct
Page 66 - Referral/Direct
Page 67 - Referral/Direct
Page 68 - Referral/Direct
Page 69 - Referral/Direct
Page 70 - Referral/Direct
Page 71 - Referral/Direct
Page 72 - Referral/Direct
Page 73 - Referral/Direct
Page 74 - Referral/Direct
Page 75 - Referral/Direct
Page 76 - Referral/Direct
Page 77 - Referral/Direct

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX



Page 78 ­
Page 79 ­
Page 80 ­
Page 81 ­
Page 82 ­
Page 83 ­
Page 84 ­
Page 85 ­
Page 86 ­
Page 87 ­
Page 88 ­
Page 89 ­
Page 90 ­
Page 91 ­
Page 92 ­
Page 93 -

Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct
Referral/Direct

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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ALL INFOPllATION CCrf·ITAINED

llEFLHf Ie, mlCLA,SIFIED
DATI 02-07-2006 BY 60324 w:: ba~(J/l;;~
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Office MemO'iandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO DATB:

SUBJECT:
'U~ Ll,'rI"~n:r·T]1
, "~['T fll ,-:-r' '.r 1,', r:-,A'I~

j .... l L~ ••• c ;', "'I'.J, ,'..I.
/

~):J: 'C',T:}',I

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc ba~/~~
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.I"..--::===r.,.,.r--------t:=-~,:~,?t::i:;;;tl~G.r,:JI~lv·~r[;i7...r
on i'iecemh:r 2, 19~::Jh that

tl'\. C'; ~:U ':Jjt.;Gt is pre[,;,ent :"":r'"""':"'-lt"","'E="'r"')(i",l:-·L~lb":"""':'Ut:',~e-';tJni ~;er:::i ty i)f C:~~Lc ~;.go ;::rJd.
t.h,;:.t her r~cords r,jflect the :3uL.}."}ct re31des at ~:)7253"Elt,'n

';'~lc\(,jl,J;'{n ;'.v~nU(7-~, l";hjL..::J.t~Oa Eoston is r,~qJ';e~;;T.ed to :;31"ibml.'t i::!-12d ;
'..:,,) th~~ T1ur;~:';1n Jnd t'llrrlis11 i..:rlica,,:o '~:L't hell aVB.Li..abl,? _1'111\1'0,<1 ti'.m :
rf:I,'J.rdln,2.: -+-,.he su'oj;~cto

·;":1. ,T::;~mU
L ,i"f,::J.s:i

0)
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SAC, Boston (100-30142)

SAC I Chicago (100-.30052)

i'LAN LEVI TR~TTJiR
S'XlURIT Y WdTrn _ c

December 10, 1954

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEPEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 ue baw/~B

ae Bosoon letter to Chicago dated November 22, 1954.

I ~eg1strar, University
of Chicago, advised 2A1 ~~cember 2. 1954. that
ilie SUbject is presently atterxiing the University o£ Chicago and
that her recOl'ds reflect the subject resides at 57253>uth
'.'Toodlawn Avenue, Chicago. Boston i3 requeo:ted to submit FD-128
to the Bureau 3Ild furnish Chicai'o 'with all available inf,:>rmatbn
regarding the. subject.

RUC.

REGISTERED
LBL:asj
(3)
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FD-128
(3-4-52 )

ALL INFOP}LATIO~ CONT~INED ;
HEREIN 15 lrMCLA55IFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/<'

-.
The captioned individual ha~ been the subject of a security investi-

gation by this o1'1'ice. The Division has verified the penna-
nent presence of the subject in itil division as residing and working at the
addresses listed below. The Division is being considered
the new off'ice of origin. .)

R$sidence Address: ----;.:,',1""'''"':;;..'--,...."..1-.....,..,."..:'~-,..-.....,.-:--

.... "

Business Address: ..,.. .__-------

!, t

Check the following applicable statements:

This individual has been the subject 01' a COlllIIlUlliat Index Card.
This individual is the subject of a Security Index Card.
(The Bureau Is requested to make the appropriate changes in the
Security Index at the Seat of Government. The
Division should affix the addresses reflected a"'b-o-v-s-a-n"'d~th-;-e--·
appropriate case 1'ile number.)
This subject wa~ tabbed for Detcam.
This subject was tabbed f'or Camsab.
This IlUbject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary.
HandwriHng specimens have been famished to the Bureau.
A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau.

_ A security flash notice has, been placed with the Identification Division.
The following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new o1'1'ice 01' origin
with its copies of' this letter:

Security Index Cards

Serials (f!PElcify)

,~ '."

RlJO

cc : -"Division (Ene.)
...-....... \..-'

,.- .. .
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OFF' ICE
M ~ M 0 RAN DUM * United States Government

SAC (1')Li-]0142)

FROM

SUBJB:C T: "-'d L-iI'fL,'1
".~' -c /

DATE.: January 11, 1955

AL1 INFORMATION CO~rrAlNED

HERE1M 15 ITMCLA551F1ED
DATE 02-07-200B BY 60324 uc baw/rs

~~ ~contacted by the writer and Special
Agent L ----.Jon ~anuary 5, 1955.

In t:18 event any of the inforrlation set forth
below is used f0r further dissemination, extreme caution
should be exerc~zed in order to protect the identity of theInformant.

The Infornant
were UnknOlin to him and
their actlvities and/or

FXI\:me

advised that the folloWing individuals
that he had no information concerning","o,,",or

cc:

1.UU· Jy1 4<'. ( hL.i~.J.'J THI T!r~ ..1., pl'"I-C)

"CCt7 /' ../1.- ..•-

I-j,j,
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Photoa~aph 01'1 IwaseXhibited to

~
he In~Qr--"aDt Ll an effort to deterinL'le 11' he was theI Ireportedly in attendance at meetings of the

(assac usetts Co,'mittee of the Bill of h'1' G'ht s We TjfOrmant
was unable to identify the phot00ra~a of ,and
stated that to his 'c10\olledge, thJ.s individual has not been
in attendance at meetings of the Hassachusetts Committee
for the Bile of Rights. Informant stated that the nameI r"e~nt nothing to him.

Info1"'lm ant ;6 114 sed ....h9lt he !tea not seep er heard
anything aboutL ,since I Iieparture
fr?m thjs areslin 19 1. Informant stated he had no knowledge
ofl iJ~"eSent wbe,eabouts nor had he received any
indications that[ JiS presently in the Boston area.

Informant ady! Red that! pas known to him
only as the wife 01'1 "T 1-""'I""';1'r'-o-:rm"'.:-,a=-n-::-'t stated that
he had np jnfQ)matio~n~~c~o~n~c~e~r~n'l~n~g~theactivities or associates
ofl J

_______·..;'jL..tl:.b"-',egard to r Iand
~~~-~~-~~jInfor~antaQv~sed tnat fie had no additional
information to f~l~ish regarding the activities of these
individuals other than that which has ?reviously been
reported by the Iilformant.

- 2 -
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A photo3,raph of I IHas exhibited
to the Infopmanj' however, the Intorlda,-:t was unable to
identify I and could furnish no information concerning
his activities and/or associates.

1\. photograph of I Iwas also
exhibited to t~,e Informant. Informant stated that he had
never seen this individual before and had no knowledge of
h.1 s whereabouts or aCfivit;Al. Infol~~ant was furnished
with a dASCji?tion )f and alerted to the possibility
t.l::.at I r:LJ..3!1""C show up In the Boston area.

- 3 -
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Office l~l:wrandum * United States Gover~ent

To: SAC (100-30142) Date: 1/17/55

FroL'.: Sh.!L. _

Sub ject: AlAil TRITTER
SM-C

ALL IMFORMATIOM COMTAINED
HEREIM IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/~a

In the event any infor,oation furnished by this inforP.'.ant
is used in reports, care should be exercised to conceal
inforr.ant's ident.ity.

c. C.Filp~

J
KP.J':mk

nIFILTh.~T ION, 11:
"

?
/

/t-tJ ~,~/L-

/1 \~ 1<; I~.J... ;
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1 Ion iBouanr <:; 10So; O'"PrY advised S'.1 1 that
ne knew that. Jhad been a remer of the Industnal
Group of the C=unist Party around 1948 but he has had no contact
viith him since that time.

The infor;;:a.nt further related t11at .....,.d knownl..._--::--_:-:-between
~t~l"~.eU":!:eO!:!a!!r~S.....bZl~':ll6L.:-:....J.:zJ.IJJ...<llL....w:w::c....==_ =--r.ployed by the

During that
~e ~o .' 1;;as a ceLber of t::le Stewarts Council of the U.E.
Inforr.,,"nc ., ,cD <.ttended several r.',eetings of the liletal Branch
of tile CO,.,:,;"')j,G~_J~il.rtydu.'in" tha't period. He further related
that, :we:,",. nt'--J probaJly went to these ".eatings because of
his union cc~ntctions and he did not consider ' to be a CP

Ec.',.ated s had nOI,..£c~o!Ln!I.:J;U,""-.ti'J.....l.L._....I:iJ.l=........='1

In addition, this infor;oant said he ;lad no information concerning
the follo~ing individuals;

- 2 -
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAIlJED
HEREIN IS TllJCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 liC baw!rs
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OFF ICE ME M0 RAN DUM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

FRON: S...II- _
:JUBJECT: ALLEN LEVI TRITTEK

3M - C

TO: Sac DATE

Source -I I
Date Received JO:i25 5~ 1- J.S -"",­
Hethod - Orally r--------­
Received by - s~
Location - Instal;;ntr-;:-se;:-r:;'l~'a::"l'----

In th" disserunation of information furnished by this
informant, extreme care should be exercised in order to protect
his identity"

On January 25. 19';5. the infornant, a'fVl

1

. sed that he ~rid not
knowI II J r
JJ.LEN u'''VI TRITTER. ---------

\lith re:d to I I infgrmant adJd sed trat he
last saw him atl .1954,
and gathered from s appearance at this meeting that he was living
in the Boston area. ,InfOrmant does not know his address. occu:a.:~onlor
marital status. Informant said that he believes thatl __ .
is a member of the C",\of but pointed out that he does not contr~ u e
too much at any of the meetings at which he has seen him. The
informant describa~ las follows:

.I .-

L --;=======~----/~;..~<)~- J () / y';";:;!
;iith regard to I IiDferri:!l.llt 'advised that he

knows her to be a student at Harvard University Medical School, and
he has seen her on a few occasions, one time at a meeting of the LCM

WDC:pjn
rapies - See Page 2
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COPIES:
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WDC:pjn

Israe Hostlit . Infor-
at I Isought

I \was
. ,"so I hold the
I and from
h I I the doctor hao

eve that I I

where she III<lrely attended and did not take an active part in the
activities and on one or two other occasions soci'fol.""'.........llIil..,jilWa.:~L.,

on the occasions of these social visits with

'--;....,...__-;--,;-__--;---;- ;-:-;,.==="'-.....~OiU!!<WtJ<_f.tated t at urUlg

his social ac~aintance with he was never able
to obtain any commitment fromL..,:-e-r'-w"hi"'·-:c"'l:h"'-w-:o"'ul=d-r-:-'efl'ect her attitude
toward Communism.

L-ll:'orrnant stated thatI Ihas met I
I-----lthrough association at tha Beth I al -::-:--
mant~ t bat ji "'. 9 ~.5 and6rstanding th
out .. and it may be that
a.ware of j'progressiv~n learun
informant that hd was ~uite interested in
what hd cou:Ld ,;ather from conversation wit s
no knowledge which would lead him to beli
might have a Itleftist" background.

With regard to I I informant stated he met him on
January 23, 1955, and from what he could gather,c=Jis presently
inactive insofar as anT tiprpgreSriVell matters might be cOncerned at
Harvard at this time. L . told him thatl Iwho
seell:<ll to have just disappeared froD sight is presentlf a i'Fst year
student at the University of Pennsylvania Law School. told the
informant that when he was passinr throllgh fennSYlva.nia. duro..ng the
Christmas holidays, he called up L . at his heme and learned
that he was presently attending the University of Pennsylvania Law
School.

that
On Januar 19, 1955, I Itold the infonna.nt

is expecting a baby in the nea.r future.

OTHER Court Order
b6
b7C

Infor.T~nt ~ade ~va.ilabla a circ.llar which he received in
the mail fromth0Liberalr.itiz6ns of Massachusetts featuring a public
meeting to be held at the Hotel TOUl~.ine, January 22, 1955, featuringI Iand I lof the ,; :;"tion. It

This material is being plac"d in th" 1-" section of 1(0..

-3-
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Office Memorandum
J

• UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO DATIl:

FROM .-nl -

SUBJECT: c~ ~.HX .... ,:, '; I t:;_'=;'-~'~"

s.. C

ALL INFOR!lATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 ue bawl""

I-, :h~ ['T'Jparation (.'t r:,'rep, seriaL; 2. :.};r·:n;;:1 ? ha~r''':'' t.·.:'~n f''2vie"'Ned
an,."l ;:,ertin,'.:;:;t po!'tions ir.r;':;Tl>-:'.l."i tco.(~ +he.re-i:1.

T~~~ ~.~l!lrr)Y1.ai1G 'lS,-~'~

:hl1.cbrl<l~1 b::x.

~ 1)

b6
b7C

.// ~
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FEDERrll BUREAU OF INVESTI\JATION
FII-ZOZ
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ALL INFOP~TION C01lTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02 07 2008 BY 60324 uc baw/<sTHIS CASE ORIGINATED AT - -

REPORT HADE AT C 'von IltIEi MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT HADE BY

I-ln~~~ltl21 154; I I rotl
TiTlE BOSTON J./J.J,"" V/.''-

CHARACTER OF CASE

AlAN LEVI TRI'ITER SECURITY MATT.:R - C

SYNOPSIS: SUl*lARY REPORT
Anonymous letter dated ~tober llr 19S4, received by the FBr, ',iashingt,m, .< .
n.. C., in vffiich the .vriter identified herself as a former student at th~

TJniversity of Chicagtl from' 1943 through 1953, and said while there she

had been a membi!r ,)f the Cqrnmunist rarty and the Labor Youth League. The
writer said that tho subject bad arrived at the University of Chicago with
a letter of reco"",\-,,ldation from. I lof the Massachusetts Institute
of Technology, and that t\1e sultject was 11 Communist ~. at least iii the
LailOr Y,o.~h L~ague. Informants accjua.inted with certain phases of activ-
ity of the Labor Youth League and the Comnunist Party in the Br.okline--
Bo"t.", Mas.sachusetts area state that they have no information c.ncernin~

subject. Subject rssiCes 33 Stearns Road,.Broo~line" and as of December
1954 was still in a ttenda:lce at the cnivArsity of Chicago.

,
R U,C
\..,/

DETAILS:

All informants utilized in this report are of known reliability ur~ess

otherwise designated.
,

This investigation is predicated upon information set forth in an a.n~us

letter dated October 11" 1954, to the FBI at ~ashington, D. C. The writer

.. ;
1

11 1;)6 ~!

..' ,
, " ,

[ '. , ,- ..
\ 1"-"

A AID St'£CIAL AG£JIT
FORWARDED: II CHARlIE DO lOT WI ITE II THESE SPACES

/. f., <? :' ./) ~-1/), I" .."

5c~Y '~C"EPORT
.

3 CHICAGO (100-30052) (lli.l)

\-2.. B'STON (100-30112)

I
PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS REPORT IS LOAIEO TO YOU BY THE FBI. AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DiSTRIBUTED

OUTSIDE THE AGENCY TO W111Q1 LOAIEO.
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() ()

of this letter identified herself as a former Communist Party and Labor
Youth League member in Chicago and indicated therein that the subject
also had been a Communist or at least in the Labor Youth Leagu~,

The Communist Party has been designated by the Attorney General of
the United States pursuant to wcecutive Order lOhSO.

The Labor Youth League has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursua~t to -"xecutive Order lohSo,

T. BACKGROUND

A. Birth

A. review of the records of the fllvision ef Vital Statistics., State House,
Bost.n, Massachusetts, show, on page 2~, Volume 12. tha: the sua,ect was
born in Boston on ,,,arch 25, 1935, tal land II la pharmacist. According to these records, he subject's
parents were also born in Boston,

B, Citizenship Status

According to the above-rrentioned records, the subject is a native-born
citizen of the United States.

C. Education

The records of Boston Informant T-l, another government agency which main­
tains personnel records, revealed thac the subject entered the university
of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois, in 1950, and received an A. B. degree in
1952. According to thece records, subsequently entered the University of
Chicago Law School,

I ~egistrar at the University of
Ch1.cago, on U3cember 2, 1954, advised SAl Ithat the subject
was in attendance at the University of Cnlcago,

D. Marital Status

According to the records of T-l, subject is single.

-2-
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E. ;Jilitary Service

()

According to the records of T-l, subject has had no military service.

F. Identification ftecord

Throughl !Massachusetts Board of Probation, Suffolk County
C~uxt House, Boston, Massachusetts, central repository for all crimiml
conviction records in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, it was determined
that there was no record for the subject with that agency.

G. Employment

No informaiion h:is ooen developed to date concerning my employment by
the subje ct.

H. Residence

The records of T-l indicate the subject's permanent residence to be 33
Stearns Road, Brookline, ~assachusetts.

I Imentioned ahove, advised on December 2, 1954, that the
subject's residence in Ch~cago was at 5725 South ••oodlawn Avenue.

I. Status of Health

The records of T-l indicate that the subject suffers frem hay fev3r, flat
feet and obJsity.

II. CONN"CTIONS 'ITH ':')1'.'; CCL',UNIST E"tTY OR C:ULL'NISI' PA..11.TY FR0NT GROUFS

As has been mentioned abcve, an anonymous letter, dated October 11, 1954,
was received by the FBI at Washington, D. C. The writer identified hersell
as a former student at the University of Chicago, having entered in 1948
and having re;nained there for five years. The vrriter statsd that while
there she had been a member of the Communist Party and of the Labor Youth
League. She further stated that the subject had arrived at the Ulllversity
of Chicago with a parsonal letter of recomnendatiOll froml 10f
the ~assachusetts Institute of ?echnolegy, who rscottme~ded him most highly,
She went on to say that the subject thereafter had been a Communist or at
leaat in the Labar Yo1rllh League.

-3-
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Boston Informant T-IO has identifiedl

The "Boston Herald", a Boston daily newspaper, in an article on
September 15, 1951, mentioned that I Iwas in-
dicted by the ;liddlesex County, ;:!assachusetts, on the charge of
advocating the overthrow of the Government of Massachusetts by force
or violence.

Breton Informants T-2, T-3, T-4, T-5,T-6, T-7, T-8 and T-9, who are familiar
with certain phases of Corrmunist Party and Labor Youth League activity
in the Brookline--Boston, lJi.assachusetts, area, said that they had no in­
'formation concerning the subject.

III~ DESCRIPrION

According to the records of ~-l, tha foliowing is a description of the
sub(ject:

b6
b7C

Race:
Born:
H31.ght:
"eight:
Com;>lexion;
Scars or JI'arks:

R 1]

White
3/25/35
612tn

300
lair
.~ppendectomy scar and scar on left hand

c

-4-
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.ULJINISl'RATIVE SECTION "b6
"b7C

Informants 'b7D

IDENTITY !1\.TE OF ACTIVITY Thi.TE AGENT FILE
OF SOURCE ~1m/CR L~0CRIfTION REC~I1::J) TO:!lOM '"H'liE

OF INFOR:~.TION F1JRNISHED LOCATED

T-l Education, marital 1l/3/54 Instant report
LB 25, 34 ~,Iarion status, military
St., Brookl:ine, s0rvic~, residence,
Mass. health, deBcription

T-2 Uega title irlformatien 1/7/55 Dll~ I
I I

T-3 " 11 1/ll/55 11 11 " I II I
T-4 II " 1/5/55

I
II I

( orally)

T-5 It II 1/5/55

I II I
T-o II " 1/13/55 ~I I

T-7 II " 1/14/55 I II
(orally)

T-8 II " l/14/55 I III ( orally)

T-9 II II l/25/55 I ~ InBtant report

I I
y)

T-l0 1948-49

I I
-5-
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..\llIIDTrsrRhTIVE SECTION (CONT.)

A~inistrative Details

An FD 128 was submitted to the Bureau and Chicago under date oJ: 1/20/,'),

REFERENCE: Chicago 10tt~r to [oston 12/10/54.
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t
UNITED STi.TES OOVERNJiENr

Jette:

.I

,Fron: Sf 1 _

Subject: A.UN ':~-;~::TT:2a

s, "-0

On J<'.nu~,:M r 1

ALL INFORli&TION CONTAI~mD

HEREIN I5 Ul~CLA"5IFIED

DATE 02-07-2006 BY 00324 uc paw!"s

ThiG cribina1 report is being naintainec:. in file 1

...ny_:isse:.:i::lation of thb cateria1 in this report ~sh~o-ul=cl~b~e-...J
pro;ocrly ;o2.r"phrase<l in or ~er to protect the iJentity of the
inf Ol'"'_.i&nt.,

JOSE?)! C;~.S3, - COi'1INFIL OF &,IL:O...D INDUSTRY

In his written report, the infor'.,ant confirl:lec' the inforoation
he hal~ orally re ,1 Cel:ljer 29, 1954 (vthich infor,:Jation
was sat forth i anI in aC:':ition, the infor~.ant's
report set out tna cras to attend a union ceeti.ng
at Cincinn2.ti, Ohio on January ll, 1955 to iron out prob1ens
existirlE, in the Dover Street Yards of the Railroad. Lccor.:ing
to inf'ornant's report, these prob1er.;s have to ":0 with the:
letting of jobs to 3rakenen an<l Switchnen.

c •. c,, File 1=1====...-::-:::-=-:=::-'"::-'":-:--:- 1
I !;!1'JTl\11<'TT,1'lC TT:lOiJ) INDUSTRY
I I

b2
b6
·b7C

I
I ~!!.;."

'--------' \

r
;;:NGL.cJ:1 N;;r~RO I1.BOR COUNCIL

\

J JS :;:lli:

.1.00-30.142 -. i.L.N TaITTER

I I
100::211,16 - CF, !31~, ST&~nGY rI,! nJJUSTdY

;,11- '3J/f)...-~JI
,/
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Inforr.mnt statecl in his report thatl Ihad indicatec it
waS ~iS ,:esire that a I Iphonetic) woulcl be at this
'.leetlllg. '

Conc6rnin~ ~nforr~ntls report was as follows:

j ~pears to be a Party - CF Lenber in that
l J said it w1.11 be Sor.1e prebler;, in having a
r::€E;)ti~b ~fter the l.o~ recess. IHe ,saic~ he. had ~ot seen
any e: ti:e boys exceptj ane. on see~ng hiI:1,
tl1cir":L..c "as splOnt _iscussing union business. II

Infor.'''nt I ~ "[ Dort a}so set forth t.hat:'-- \was I
hopinc; t;,at I Jcoule: beJ '
in the Un::cn an __ t~1atJ 1reJ:]t!~ ifiRi'i Haven, Connecticut.

The infor'."c'lt orally a,eviseJ that in connection with the re­
estajlishncnt of the Railroa·~ :Jranch of the Cornunist Party,
I ?on Decenber 29, 1954 hal: r.entionel: that he was
consi(,~(;rinf, las an in -.ivi\_.ual Who ni5ht be
avai12.";)le to sene. out notices of the ::1eetings an(~ keep~
but t:latD did not in::icate whether he haL approache.:L-.J
in this regan:.

[_--_....~ New Englan·.l Ne"ro labor Council

_JI~nlJfJ02!rs;,,;]!..a:!:!n[tLoQ;r",ai\;lJ.]J;Y:L..aa..:'~l.:VJl.· .:l.sf;.e,::.'....llOilJoc....JJ:aa.llp"'"t,;lo.."'OlrWl..3'1r955 that he hac: spent

The infor:c;ant a~visej that Dtas state.,'. that hE: was not
happy with the way "pressure groups" were acting ane.: that he
oeliove.: that "the powers that bell were fearful that the
senoral public woll1~ Get too Duch un~erstanc~05 of how to
stanJ. UlJ for their rli:'lts as :tuarantoecl by the Constitution.
Infornant note d that l .118'': '0eer (.rij:ini; heavily at the
ti.:lu he ·"as ,.e.kin>; these stata.J€nts. .accorciIlf to the
i!1forr:~ant, app(.ar~L.. to be aflprehensive that SOfJe investigating
coc"Jittce Houl'. con,uct a h~aring and quiz l:lenbers ef the New
3n",lanc: llctro labor Council.

In this rcgar(~Dstnte,e "T9k8 t11e Council, that is a group"
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as­
JJS:r.1k

"that is not Connunist infiltrate" am'. Joes not intent: to be."

c=Jthen stated that "Even being seen in the wroI16 cODpany ",ets you
into trouble", an~ that he .lie:. not intend to be r.Usrepresontoc:. by
the wroI16 people.

JUrin5 the conversation,c====Jstatec:. that he was not a ~e,iber of
the CODuunist Party an~ knew nothin& about CO~J.,unism. He stated
he had not been called before t~e 1essachusetts COLmUttee to
Invostitatc Subversive ,"-ctivities an,: that it was just as well
since he !Ihas nothin~ to hi(~c or say. If

Infornant stat,,,,; that the f0110wing inc:iviluals were unknown to
hiLl:

Inforoant a":v18e(; t"rhl.\,a!l<.l.... ..I.(hac: statell on New Year' s 'Wo thatj
so far as ontinued to resi r],8 onl...".....,..,..,.-,,...---J_

L
=;o;:;==:r;;;:;- .nfqn:,ant Vlill enc'eavor to verif'y this
1 orua 1011:.

- 3 -
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ST"'ND"'RD FORM No, 64 . )

Offic{} Memorandum
•

• UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . , ,,1 , ~
'--- ....... L.'.' ( lOO-:Cl~2)

DATE· !. /'j/'"• -, <.., 0

fROM

SUBJECT:

'·1-.cL- _

L2-I
~i -c

ALL INFOP!iATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS lU~CLA5~IFIED

DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 lie batu/rs

b6
b7c

.':1:1 '~'''c':S:1 :3 ~q. tc:d tbg, t :;e is ~ 3 tV.den t 8. t t1~,e TJni~Jersi ~:r cf'
:'::~'lica,"c ~n:-! Sch,ool but :.3 no...", on lea;,ce, h21v'~n,' h9'.:1 to take
!) job to qccr~ire sor".e roney. In thi:; cor;ncc't~'cn he J

3
nC',j

';fcrkira.-;: at; the Llr:colli ~8.bora.tory (.i'rajset .w~,ncolr:),
.we;\in,~.,'~O!.i, Ea3 S •

.;.Jl.:.'~1..J-"~ COLtl.er..tGd -':'1. lat l IlIrtl~d he ~Y:,~~ been
LeI cer::;; of ~~ilG In'':cponc2cnt i.:.;tu~?G'n~ue ~:ld.c~-l i'i.G ,,':cscriLeJ
~:~ ,3. GCr1sG~~vati\i'e CJ,l ~,us cr\..:a1"~ization ~·i;'~ich '-'-SlJ opposed to
;;~le ....,'J,L:cr YOUi:;ll Lea,"u';;. ~LC; the ,;orr:uni.:it P[lrtj-. :':13 pointed
(;Ul~ t;Vl t the .1..:,;,1:.. 'lo.8 f'orr."i~3'd in 1 1)48 to o'~'po~~e ::,h'3 f.:'ericar:.
T.e;,el"s'ns COIr::itl;es U C, at; ~he 'Jr:ivursity of' C:':..tca[o. ';':e
.:"ur t}-)~r s ·~8. ::ed thr: t; ~:,:r.:.e I::I3r.::::cr~ of the i,YL ',:'ero vep;}" \leGal
~"Jld ~lt;;}Jelient in 'erouncin~" ~he J~L.

~:R=TTE.i COIiI,",CI'lt>3C, furr.her thqt ~';:':'~.le he H8..S 1:1, stuc;ent qt
Frookline T-l:l,:-h, '~rockl.1 f2e; :',8:::;:-:. [1,8 h'1d '~Q 1 .....

,'"Ic-ur 88 on SA. turC'3-~I p t I'~I 7 ~lrJ~er
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April 10, 1956

ALL INFO!U1ATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc baw!,"

IdAN "zvr T;UTTFR
SRClmm i{A'i'T!':R - c

1)0 - Chicago

h 1" captioned jiIIMect 11 interv1ewd by Spedal
~i2!JU<R..L- ...,."..,......,......J~r - in connection "UbL J

L...-_...se.t'ense, sen,TAte. ',ail} andl --'r
nm'ER stated that he r':'9ides at 33 Steams ,loII.d. Brookline, '1aaa.,
and 18 presently on leave of absmce from the ilniverllity of Chicar.o
Law School where he is a student. ;\t the present time, he ill a.
staff ~ber of' T.inco1n taboratory, alao known as Project Linroln,
operated by the '.ass • Institute ot Techno1or,y at Lexinpton, ?·'ass.

mrr'i""R related tha4 land he had been mElllb~rs of the
Independent SttIdent.llllgue at the Universi ty- of Chicago and he des­
cribed thia orr;anization 9.B a conservati V1t call1luS group lilich was
opposed to the Labor Youth League and the COIm!IUnist ?arty. He
pointed out that the Indf:!pend!ll'lt Student League was formed in 1943
to oppose the AllIllrican V"terane Committee at tha University of
Chicago. He f'urther stated that the !!Bmbers of the [..abol:' YOIIth
League wers very vocal and vehement in denouncing full Irxloperdcr1t
Student Leagtllll.

TlITTER conunented furthor that while he """ a student at D:ro okline
High, Brookline, ).\ass., he had taken a math'!matics O1cllJlU:OlJlll"-'cmWl. _
,,..tu~ at the Hass. Insti bJ,te or "I'eChn010gy'm::Ierl,.......,..,--.,----,....,__

I -J He said he knew toot I is under state ind.:l.ctment in
HasBachusetts for acti v:I. tips in the com:qist Party ani that he,
;·'lIT7ER. certainly did not sharer y.lleged views about the
Communi st p·rt" I He furth"r cx>ntendea~t his aBsoc1a ti on <d th

I .was purely on an academic plane ani ihat their
contacts wel'll very infrequent •

.
Inasmuch as TRI'M'rn is ;rosently ",~loyed at Lincoln Laboratory, a
key facility, >Ih;ch is the re""oneibility of the '1. S. Air :'orca,
available dote TnCerning T'1ITT"";' Wllll bmum.t to the att"nti')n of'
I 'SI, on April Il, 1955. 'lo further action is oon-
tenplated by this office ooncernmfc :"lIT'""", 'it this t,1"l:l.
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ALL INFORIlATION CONTAI~mD

HEREIN Io U1ICLAooIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 ~y 60324 ~c bawl"'

Rl': ALAN UAJ: TF-ITIER
Civil~
lD-;61 I:l V 33-1$60

TIeferenee is llU1C:C 'A) your letter C)f ~,iay 11, 1,..~6 concernin,: t.he ca;rl.1oncd
.:.ndiVidualoli1:.[f is beip-' 'r2nQ::itted hcrrcwith to ~ou a copy Gf tr,e rq)ort.
o:f Special Agent I 'la' td Febl'a:;ry 10, 1')')5', at ?octon, Qon-
cern~ng Tl'itter.

oJul' Chien&" Gf1'ice has advised Lot data cmlcer'li:li. Tritter is :i1~itcd

to that contained in the a.fol'ementioned rqJort.

::rittc1' \1,18 interviewed by cpecial ;·.gents ,,£ thL I ederal a.rlal.j or '0-vesl·:,:t:'on 'lD ""reb l? ! xi) at ~ton c,oncerningl ~
and ._ _ _ M ..F0nce4tU.ng .'lOm inquii""y,..."\Wi=8....,,oe=1.1;;-1b.,..·~C::-,::ooe:;:--_ ...
\lllll cn cr.aractel' of .,eeurity of Goverr""uIt LmpJ.oyeeso

It. iSloted Ulat tile lUlI:le8 oJ I land Tri~ter, U?ll;; 17~ttj
otr,ers, "aU" set forih In en anorvmous ldter which l.S descr~bed ::..n

the aL:::::':'o:edtre,Jort. In this anon;pllow:; 1etter':t "ae allc",ed
thatl __~~_ _ . and ,Tl·itt:r. a.s well as others in be Chica.:;o area,
were.u ,'" c n ,e COlll:mnJSt :'arty 0

'I;lIan interviewed Trittar said thatl bad attended tne
Clniversity of Chic~"O with £lim and thit all tllree had been members of
the Independent ~tudent Leabue at tile 'Jniversit:r of ChicaiP. Tri t tel'
dcccribed t"., I;Jdcpend<:nt :tllccnt Lel<"ue as a conservative campus groUp
l':hiet 'Il'~ o",)o$e<:: to the Canmunist Party '!'ld the 1aoo1' Youth Leagu.e o

TrittEX i'urtha stated th"-t ;;;.embers or tLe Labor Youth :,eague;;ere very

~~~(:~ deno,ulC ...q; tt.e Independent ,::tudcnt ..Le

1
·a'7;/· ~)A, ,.i

,EO. :,'.AIV '.. ' 'F~i 1'17'1}

\.' ',.J 'r ."" ,..........~,~~,."...IT
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Tritter also stated that! Iwere both opposed to the
Communist Party and the tabOr louth .!.<lague. Tritter sttedt ,wever,
that he bad heard A rumor which he did rot believe that was a
h"mose:xuslt

Since ccmplete data concerning tile investigation onl I
and any other persona who were named in th:ll3 anO~OU13 letter 1S only
available at Washington, Do Ct, it ill suggested that if you desire reports
concerning t helle ;:>er::;'JIlB you suhnit your rOql:est to ,)ur headquarters at
Washington, 0. C.

It is to be noted further that men Tritter was interviewed on lJarch 19,
1956 he commented that while he had been a student at Brookline High
School, Brooklin a \ d taken a Mathematics course on
Saturday8 under at the Massachusetts Institute ot
Technology' at Cam also COlIIl1ented that Jie
Ja.- that. in J.lass&chusetta for
act.1v.1U conne 01 with t.nr Commun:ll3t Party, and that llll, Tritt&;
certaln:J,y did not share alleged views "bout the COIIIl1unist Party.

For your furt.her information no inve&tibation concerning Tritter :ll3 l:eing
conducted or contemplatlld at this t:!Jne by this office.,

The files of this office do not contain a~ pertinent information
identifiable With the references and relatives or Tritter as 5~t forth
in your letter.

It ia to be noted that infon'Jation contained in this lel'.ter i3 loared
to you by the Federal Bureau ot InvestigatiOll and shclUld not be dill­
tributed outaide your agenOT'

Very tru:l¥ youra I

E. J. ?OV~
Special Agent In Charge
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.............. (~:.=.rm STATES GO~ENT

Memorandum
TO (10 -JOh,~·:,) :-1- ')2

paOM

~U.J"CT; ALAN LEVI
~i·l-(;

ALL INFOPHATION COlrTAINED
HEFEIN IZ UNCLAZZIFIED
DATE 02-07-2008 BY 60324 uc bawJ~s

b6
b7C

3y tele;,hone 3-1-:2,1 1031, 3edforc~.
;·:ass •• en 4. 010C. Ext.~~.7J ~ei'errecl ':0 captioEed ~nd1'rtc';al,

corn 3-25-35. 3~ston; and said his office has report dated
2-l0-~5 by SAl lat Joston, FBI fila ~o.
100-30142. Ho said e ~ished any pert1n~nt info tte ?TII Mieht
:Ulve ~e Subject, subsequ~nt ~.:> the :nentlonec. report. ~-~e

..l.dded t"ta t there are two reports by another agency. "SA, that
ooth dates are handwritten and somewhat 11legible but believes
~Joth are d3tect 11-15-59, or t.hat one bears this date a:d ;8 releht
~e 11-2l-;S. and both t~ese NSA r~ports are byl __ II ]sa1d he does not ~now whether FBI has CCpie3 0' t ese, or
:'11) t.

I baid he wan phoning as. abo're, because t':le
'~atter is expedite in his office.
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